

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-40.58 %			-19.18 %		1.81 %
			49,000.00	29,117.00	-19,883.00	39,603.92	-9,396.08	49,889.10	889.10	
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			0.00 %			10.5000	110.00 %	
	337.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00	4.3800	-12.40 %	3,538.50	1,853.50	
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND	S.Y.			-25.00 %			125.0000	525.00 %	
	16.0000		20.0000	15.0000	-80.00	8.1800	-59.10 %	2,000.00	1,680.00	
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			-21.25 %			7.5000	87.50 %	
	30.0000		4.0000	3.1500	-25.50	5.4500	36.25 %	225.00	105.00	
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			-50.00 %			0.0500	-50.00 %	
	25330.0000		0.1000	0.0500	-1,266.50	0.0400	-60.00 %	1,266.50	-1,266.50	
			2,533.00	1,266.50		1,013.20	-1,519.80			
LIQUID ASPHALT										
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,350.00	4,350.00		4,350.00		4,350.00		
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON			28.00 %			850.0000	70.00 %	
	7.0000		500.0000	640.0000	980.00	793.4000	58.68 %	5,950.00	2,450.00	
			3,500.00	4,480.00		5,553.80	2,053.80			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY	L.F.			0.00 %			1.3500	8.00 %	
	1350.0000		1.2500	1.2500	0.00	1.3600	148.50	1,822.50	135.00	
			1,687.50	1,687.50		1,836.00				
9	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED ASPHALT	L.F.			6.67 %			0.8500	13.33 %	
	3035.0000		0.7500	0.8000	151.75	0.8700	364.20	2,579.75	303.50	
			2,276.25	2,428.00		2,640.45				

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 41500.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 124,500.00	1.2000 49,800.00	-60.00 % -74,700.00	0.8500 35,275.00	-71.67 % -89,225.00	1.5000 62,250.00	-50.00 % -62,250.00	
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 4350.0000	TON	65.0000 282,750.00	65.0000 282,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	71.5000 311,025.00	10.00 % 28,275.00	82.0000 356,700.00	26.15 % 73,950.00	
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,385.00	8,385.00	0.00 %	8,385.00	0.00 %	8,385.00	0.00 %	
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,590.00	5,590.00	0.00 %	5,590.00	0.00 %	5,590.00	0.00 %	
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
15	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 15.0000	TON	150.0000 2,250.00	170.0000 2,550.00	13.33 % 300.00	151.2100 2,268.15	0.81 % 18.15	82.0000 1,230.00	-45.33 % -1,020.00	
16	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
18	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		14,300.00	14,300.00	0.00 %	14,300.00	0.00 %	14,300.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
19	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	250.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.4500 1,362.50	9.00 % 112.50	5.5000 1,375.00	10.00 % 125.00	
TRAFFIC									
20	EXTRUDED CURB								
	60.0000	L.F.	18.0000 1,080.00	-61.11 % -660.00	7.6300 457.80	-57.61 % -622.20	20.7500 1,245.00	15.28 % 165.00	
21	MODIFIED EXTRUDED CONC. CURB								
	176.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,520.00	-55.00 % -1,936.00	9.8100 1,726.56	-50.95 % -1,793.44	32.7500 5,764.00	63.75 % 2,244.00	
22	MODIFIED EXTRUDED CONC. CURB FLAT BACK								
	116.0000	L.F.	18.0000 2,088.00	-50.00 % -1,044.00	9.8100 1,137.96	-45.50 % -950.04	32.7500 3,799.00	81.94 % 1,711.00	
23	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND								
	16.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 960.00	-25.00 % -240.00	49.0500 784.80	-18.25 % -175.20	190.0000 3,040.00	216.67 % 2,080.00	
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	82.0000	EACH	22.0000 1,804.00	28.41 % 512.50	30.7800 2,523.96	39.91 % 719.96	32.7500 2,685.50	48.86 % 881.50	
25	TUBULAR MARKER								
	4.0000	EACH	70.0000 280.00	78.57 % 220.00	83.9800 335.92	19.97 % 55.92	135.0000 540.00	92.86 % 260.00	
26	PAINT LINE								
	36870.0000	L.F.	0.1000 3,687.00	50.00 % 1,843.50	0.1600 5,899.20	60.00 % 2,212.20	0.2700 9,954.90	170.00 % 6,267.90	
27	PAINTED WIDE LINE								
	1310.0000	L.F.	0.5000 655.00	-30.00 % -196.50	0.3800 497.80	-24.00 % -157.20	0.4000 524.00	-20.00 % -131.00	
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	260.0000	S.F.	5.0000 1,300.00	65.00 % 845.00	8.9900 2,337.40	79.80 % 1,037.40	10.9000 2,834.00	118.00 % 1,534.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 2732 N BECK RD
 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	40.0000	L.F.	9.0000	12.0000	33.33 %	12.8300	42.56 %	13.0000	44.44 %	
			360.00	480.00	120.00	513.20	153.20	520.00	160.00	
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	41.0000	EACH	75.0000	170.0000	126.67 %	181.1700	141.56 %	98.2500	31.00 %	
			3,075.00	6,970.00	3,895.00	7,427.97	4,352.97	4,028.25	953.25	
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	50660.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.1000	-16.67 %	0.1000	-16.67 %	0.1000	-16.67 %	
			6,079.20	5,066.00	-1,013.20	5,066.00	-1,013.20	5,066.00	-1,013.20	
32	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-1.90 %		6.89 %		3.87 %	
			17,330.00	17,000.00	-330.00	18,524.55	1,194.55	18,000.00	670.00	
33	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTORS - REPLACEMENT PREP									
		L.S.			100.00 %		118.00 %		118.00 %	
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,450.00	2,950.00	5,450.00	2,950.00	
34	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTORS									
		L.S.			20.46 %		31.31 %		31.52 %	
			6,558.00	7,900.00	1,342.00	8,611.00	2,053.00	8,625.00	2,067.00	
35	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	5.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,250.0000	-25.00 %	2,452.5000	-18.25 %	2,450.0000	-18.33 %	
			15,000.00	11,250.00	-3,750.00	12,262.50	-2,737.50	12,250.00	-2,750.00	
36	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1440.0000	HR	5.0000	0.7500	-85.00 %	0.8200	-83.60 %	0.8000	-84.00 %	
			7,200.00	1,080.00	-6,120.00	1,180.80	-6,019.20	1,152.00	-6,048.00	
37	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-80.00 %		-78.20 %		-78.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,090.00	-3,910.00	1,100.00	-3,900.00	
38	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	320.0000	HR	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	44.6900	-10.62 %	44.0000	-12.00 %	
			16,000.00	14,400.00	-1,600.00	14,300.80	-1,699.20	14,080.00	-1,920.00	
39	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	320.0000	HR	50.0000	56.0000	12.00 %	56.6800	13.36 %	56.0000	12.00 %	
			16,000.00	17,920.00	1,920.00	18,137.60	2,137.60	17,920.00	1,920.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 09Z023
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.		2.00 %		4.05 %		9.09 %		
			11,000.00	220.00	11,220.00	445.00	12,000.00	1,000.00		
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.		-35.00 %		-29.13 %		-28.33 %		
	912.0000		15.0000	-4,788.00	9.7500	-3,985.44	10.6300	-3,876.00	9,804.00	
			13,680.00		8,892.00		9,694.56			
OTHER ITEMS										
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 5	EACH		-33.33 %		-99.93 %		140.67 %		
	1.0000		1,500.0000	-500.00	1,000.0000	1.09	3,610.0000	2,110.00		
			1,500.00		1,000.00		3,610.00			
43	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT	S.F.		-30.00 %		-23.70 %		77.50 %		
	74.0000		40.0000	-888.00	28.0000	-701.52	71.0000	2,294.00		
			2,960.00		2,072.00		5,254.00			
44	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH		66.67 %		76.22 %		83.33 %		
	6.0000		300.0000	1,200.00	500.0000	1,371.90	550.0000	1,500.00		
			1,800.00		3,000.00		3,300.00			
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00			
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00		5.00		5.00			
47	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 09Z023
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-500.00	1,635.00	63.50 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$651,915.95</u>	<u>-16.49%</u>	<u>\$544,445.00</u>	<u>-16.49%</u>	<u>\$576,448.31</u>	<u>-11.58%</u>	<u>\$680,000.00</u>	<u>4.31%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$651,915.95</u>	<u>-16.49%</u>	<u>\$544,445.00</u>	<u>-16.49%</u>	<u>\$576,448.31</u>	<u>-11.58%</u>	<u>\$680,000.00</u>	<u>4.31%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 09Z023
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.
 4418 E 8TH AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
 SPOKANE WA 992203808
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			46.94 %
			49,000.00	72,000.00	23,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	337.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %
			1,685.00	2,022.00	337.00
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND				
	16.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %
			320.00	240.00	-80.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	30.0000	EACH	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %
			120.00	150.00	30.00
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	25330.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0500	-50.00 %
			2,533.00	1,266.50	-1,266.50
LIQUID ASPHALT					
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			4,350.00	4,350.00	
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	7.0000	TON	500.0000	1,100.0000	120.00 %
			3,500.00	7,700.00	4,200.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
8	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY				
	1350.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.2500	0.00 %
			1,687.50	1,687.50	0.00
9	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED ASPHALT				
	3035.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.8000	6.67 %
			2,276.25	2,428.00	151.75

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 09Z023
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.
 4418 E 8TH AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
 SPOKANE WA 992203808
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 41500.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 124,500.00	1.9000 78,850.00	-36.67 % -45,650.00
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 4350.0000	TON	65.0000 282,750.00	82.0000 356,700.00	26.15 % 73,950.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,385.00	8,385.00	0.00 %
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,590.00	5,590.00	0.00 %
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %
15	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 15.0000	TON	150.0000 2,250.00	675.0000 10,125.00	350.00 % 7,875.00
16	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
18	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		14,300.00	14,300.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.
 4418 E 8TH AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
 SPOKANE WA 992203808
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	250.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,250.00	5.0000 1,250.00	0.00 % 0.00
TRAFFIC					
20	EXTRUDED CURB				
	60.0000	L.F.	18.0000 1,080.00	15.8300 949.80	-12.06 % -130.20
21	MODIFIED EXTRUDED CONC. CURB				
	176.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,520.00	15.8300 2,786.08	-20.85 % -733.92
22	MODIFIED EXTRUDED CONC. CURB FLAT BACK				
	116.0000	L.F.	18.0000 2,088.00	15.8300 1,836.28	-12.06 % -251.72
23	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND				
	16.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 960.00	100.0000 1,600.00	66.67 % 640.00
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	82.0000	EACH	22.0000 1,804.00	29.5000 2,419.00	34.09 % 615.00
25	TUBULAR MARKER				
	4.0000	EACH	70.0000 280.00	125.0000 500.00	78.57 % 220.00
26	PAINT LINE				
	36870.0000	L.F.	0.1000 3,687.00	0.1500 5,530.50	50.00 % 1,843.50
27	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	1310.0000	L.F.	0.5000 655.00	0.3500 458.50	-30.00 % -196.50
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	260.0000	S.F.	5.0000 1,300.00	8.2500 2,145.00	65.00 % 845.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 09Z023
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.
 4418 E 8TH AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
 SPOKANE WA 992203808
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE 40.0000	L.F.	9.0000 360.00	11.8500 474.00	31.67 % 114.00
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 41.0000	EACH	75.0000 3,075.00	170.0000 6,970.00	126.67 % 3,895.00
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 50660.0000	L.F.	0.1200 6,079.20	0.1500 7,599.00	25.00 % 1,519.80
32	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		17,330.00	16,995.00	-1.93 % -335.00
33	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTORS - REPLACEMENT PREP L.S.		2,500.00	5,000.00	100.00 % 2,500.00
34	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTORS L.S.		6,558.00	7,900.00	20.46 % 1,342.00
35	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 5.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 15,000.00	2,250.0000 11,250.00	-25.00 % -3,750.00
36	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1440.0000	HR	5.0000 7,200.00	1.0000 1,440.00	-80.00 % -5,760.00
37	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 % -4,000.00
38	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 320.0000	HR	50.0000 16,000.00	41.0000 13,120.00	-18.00 % -2,880.00
39	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 320.0000	HR	50.0000 16,000.00	52.0000 16,640.00	4.00 % 640.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 09Z023
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.
 4418 E 8TH AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
 SPOKANE WA 992203808
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			134.05 %
			11,000.00	25,746.00	14,746.00
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-35.00 %
	912.0000		15.0000	9.7500	-4,788.00
			13,680.00	8,892.00	
OTHER ITEMS					
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 5	EACH			-33.33 %
	1.0000		1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-500.00
43	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT	S.F.			-42.50 %
	74.0000		40.0000	23.0000	-1,258.00
			2,960.00	1,702.00	
44	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH			66.67 %
	6.0000		300.0000	500.0000	1,200.00
			1,800.00	3,000.00	
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
47	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/24/2009

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:25

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007762 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MU0069
 HWY : SR 206
 TITLE : SR 206
 JCT US 2 TO BRUCE RD - PAVING
 PROJECT : ARRA-0206(003)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.
 4418 E 8TH AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
 SPOKANE WA 992203808
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$651,915.95</u>	<u>\$720,000.16</u>		<u>10.44%</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$651,915.95</u>	<u>\$720,000.16</u>		<u>10.44%</u>